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Product cleared
for alfalfa

PHILADELPHIA -—
Pennsylvania alfalfa
growers may use two for-
mulations, of Furadan in-
secticide—nematicide for
pest control in 1980. Both
granular and liqmd com-
pounds are labeled for
control of alfalfa blotch
leafminer, potato leafhopper

and clover root curculio in
planting time applications of
pure seeded alfalfa.

A supplemental
registration has been
granted by the state of
Pennsylvania for use of
Furadan 10G, a granular
formulation. A second
special registation permits

use of Furadan 4 Flowable, a
liquid compound.

For the granular com-
pound, a rate of 10 to 20
pounds of Furadan 10G may

grazed within 60 days of
application. Further, only
one application of Furadan
10G or -of Furadan 4
Flowable may be made

be broadcast and in- during the growingseason.
corporated immedately. .
When using the hquid for- Firm

mulation, the rate is one to

'two quarts per acre in 15 to

40 gallons of water. The
chemical can” be sprayed
over the surface and in-
corporated.

According to John Ap-
pleton, Furadan Product
Manager, the supplemental
label permits using the
liquid formulation of
Furadan 1 combination
with herbicides which are
applied prior to seeding.

Alfalfa is not to be cut or

honors top
corn yields

MONTOURSVILLE —
Winners of the Pennsylvania
Five Acre Corn Club who
planted Trojan Hybrid Seed
Corn mn Lycoming County
were recently recognized by
Pfizer Genetics, Marketer of
Trojan.

Our tire shed is full with tires which are take offs from new tracto}'s — we've got to

clean out the shed. N.T.O. tires for about 60% of dealer cost price.

REAR TRACTOR TIRES

Stock
No.

Q
<

Size/ply

Description

Condition

Price
Each

17-18
11-12

5-6
15-16
21-22
19-20
25-26

7
8

27
30-31
23-24
28-29
36-37
40-41
32-33
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11.2x24/6
12.4x24/6
18.4x26/6
13.6x28/4
13.6x28/4
13.6x28/4
13.6x28/6 Fire.
13.6x28/6 Cont.
16.9x30/6
16.9x30/6
16.9x30/6
16.9x30/6
18.4x30/8
18.4x30/6
18.4x30/6
18.4x30/6
16.9x34/6
18.4x34/6
18.4x34/6
18.4x34
18 4x38/8

.Y. Pow. Torque

.Y.45° T.Sure Grip
.Y.45° T.S.G. Puller tire
.Y. Pow. Torque

.Y. 45° Sure Grip

.Y. 45° Sure Grip

urf, Diamond Tread

5° heavy center cleat

.Y. 45° Sure Grip Puller
.Y. 45° Sure Grip Puller
.Y. Pow. Torque

.Y. Pow. Torguie
Y.
f
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45° S. Sure Grip
afemark Multi-Angle
.Y. Pow. Torque

.Y. Pow. Torque

.Y. 45° Sure Grip

.Y. Pow. Torque
G.Y.45° T.S.G. 50% tr.
Fire. Field & Road

G.Y. Pow. Torque

oomomdoomm

Used, 90% tr.
Used, 90% tr.
Used, 25% tr.
N.T.O.
N.T.O.
Used, 95% tr.
Used, 95% tr.
N.T.O.
Nicked S. wall
Used, 60% tr.

Used, 50% tr.

N.T.O.
N.T.O.
Used, 90% tr.
N.T.O.
N.T.O.
Used, 90% tr.

Used, 90% tr.

_For Pulling
Used, 25% tr.
N.T.O.

55.00 W.T.
89.00 W.T.
45.00
110.00 W.T.
100.00
90.00
120.00
110.00
60.00 W.T.
75.00 W.T.
806.00 W.T.
140.00
20.00 W.T.
110.00 W.T.
215.00 W.T.
209.00 W.T.
185.00
205.00
100.00 W.T.
50.00
255.00 W.T.

FRONT TRACTOR TIRES

Size/ply

Description

Condition

Price
Each

Qty.
2
2
1
2
2-
3
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1

6.00x16/6
6.00x16/6
6.50x16/4
6.50x16/6
7.50x16/6
7.50x16/6
7.50x16/6
10.00x16/6
10.00x16/6
10.00x16/6
11.00x16/6
7.50x18/6
7.50x18/6
6.50x20/6
7.50x20/4

Y. Super Rib

Y. Super Rib Thils.
Y. Super Rib

.Y. TripleRib

Y. Super Rib

Y. Super Rib

G.Y. Super Rib Thls.
Armstrong Tru-Trac
G.Y. SuperRib

G.Y. Super Rib

BFG Multi-Ring
G.Y. Super Rib

G.Y. SuperRib
Firestone Phoenix
G.Y. SuperRib

G.
G.
G.
G
G.
G.

N.T.O.
N.T.O.
Used, 60% tr.
N.T.O.
Used, 60% tr.
Used, 50% tr.
N.T.O.
N.T.O.
Used, 60% tr.
Used, 60% tr.
Used, 75% tr.
N.T.O.
N.T.O.
Used, 70% tr.
N.T.O.

23.00 W.T.
25.00
10.00
25.00 W.T.
20.00
15.00
35.00
65.00 W.T.
30.00 W.T.
39.00 W.T.
45.00
42.50 W.T.
37.50
25.00
42.00

MISCELLANEOUS FARM TIRES

- 79-80
77-78
81

84t087

88-89
13-14

16x6.50-8/4
5.90x15/4
7.50x16/6
11.00Lx14/6

7.00x15/6

G78x1tt R.
Steel Wheels

Rib tr. Trailer wheel

G.Y. Rib implement

BFG Rib implement

G.Y. Rib implement

on Std. 6-lug rmW.T.

G.Y. Steel cap on Bobcat
8-lug wheel

B on 6-lug implement nm

13in. Wx57in. H.

Fits Deutz & Massey 6-lug

N.T.O.

N.T.O.

N.T.O.
Used, 50% tr.

25% tr.
Used, 25% tr.

12.50
15.00
27.00
25.00

2C.00 W.T.
15.00 W.T.

100.00

Definitions: tbls = tubeless, N.T.0. = New take-
with tube G.Y. =

offs. tr =

Good Year. -
Note: All N.T.O. Good Year tires carry factory field
hazard warranty. Prices include F.E. Tax. Call
ahead - some of these tires must be dismounted.

tread W.T. =

Will ship upon request.

}9 Stauffer Diesel Inc.

312 W. MAIN ST., NEW HOLLAND, PA

PHONE 717-354-4181

SAVE THIS AD

Call Us When you
Need A Tire
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Richard Snyder of RI,
Montoursville, received top
honors with a first place
finish of 172.5 bushels per
acre. Snyder planted Trojan
TXS 115A at 26,607 plants per
acre, and harvested this
outstanding yield at 24.3
percent moisture.

Placing third with a yield
of 146.4 bushels with Trojan
T1058 was William Peter-
man of Muncy.

Peterman planted his

entry at 24,000 plants per
acre and harvested T1058 at
24 percent moisture.

The Pennsylvania Five
Acre Corn Club is sponsored
by Penn State Agriculture
Extension Service and
supported by Pennsylvania
Master Corn Growers
Association, and the Penn-
sylvania Seedsman

Association and the Com-
mercialSeedIndustry.

Among those honored by Sauder are seated, left
to right, Miriam Franck, Margie Shelly, Nora
Hotlinger; standing left to right, Russell Hollinger,
Glenn Sauder, Kevin Kolp, William Urban Iil,
Kenneth Gibble, Melchior La Rocca, Luther Staats,

Jr.

Egg firm cites
23 employees

LITITZ — R. W. Sauder,
Inc., Penn Dutch Farms, of
Lititz, honored 23 employees

“and their spouses at an

awards banquet on Friday,
April 18, 1980, at the Willow
Valley Restaurant. .

Awards were presented
for five years, 10 years, 15
years, 20 years, and 25 years
of continuous employment
with the company.

Receiving awards were
Margie Shelly, Charles
Hollinger and Russell
Hollinger, 25 years; Miriam
Franck, Kenneth Gibble,
Nora Hollinger, 20 years;
Glenn Sauder, 15 years;
Esther Hostetter and Luther
Staats Jr., 10 years; Kevin

Kolp, Melchior La Rocca,
and Wilham Urban, HI, 5
years.

Presentation of the awards
was made by Raymond W.
Sauder, founder and
president of the company.

Penn Dutch Farms,
engaged In processing and
wholesaling local farm-fresh
eggs, was established in
1947. Approximately 100
persons are employed,
processing and packaging
16,000 cases per week. The
company serves customers
In Baltimore, Washington,
D.C., Philadelpha, and New
York City, as well as stores
and markets mn the local
area.

Fruit herbicide
uses cleared

WESTPORT, Ct. —
Devrinol herbicide has been
registered nationally for use
on established almonds,
apples, apricots, cherries,
figs, grapefruits, grapes,
lemons, nectarines, oranges,
peaches, pears, pecans,
plums, prunes, tangerines
and walnuts.

Devrinol, from Stauffer, is
formulated as a 50 percent
wettable powder. It controls
most annual grasses and
common bhroadleaf weeds,
including foxtails, fall
panicum, crabgrass, bar-
nyardgrass, seedling
johnsongrass, wild oats,
chickweed, lambsquarters

and pigweed, Stauffer says.
It should be applied as a
directed spray to stands that
have been established for at
least one year in the field,
orchard, vineyard or grove.
Stauffer recommends
applying eight pounds
Devrinel 50-WP per
broadcast acre to the soil
surface before weeds ger-
minate. If rainfall does not
occur after application, the
herbicide should be in-
corporated mechanically or
by irrigation water, the
company says. Farmers
should consulf the Devrinol
label for regional use

precautions.

HIGH PRESSURE
WASHING

OF POULTRY HOUSES AND VEAL PENS

BARRY L. HERR
1744 Pioneer Road, Lancaster, Pa.
Phone: 717-464-2044




