Product cleared for alfalfa

growers may use two formulations, of Furadan inpest control in 1980. Both granular and liquid comleafminer, potato leafhopper special registation permits

PHILADELPHIA - and clover root curculio in Pennsylvania alfalfa planting time applications of pure seeded alfalfa.

supplemental secticide—nematicide for registration has been granted by the state of Pennsylvania for use of pounds are labeled for Furadan 10G, a granular control of alfalfa blotch formulation. A second

use of Furadan 4 Flowable, a grazed within 60 days of liquid compound.

For the granular compound, a rate of 10 to 20 pounds of Furadan 10G may be broadcast and incorporated immediately. When using the liquid formulation, the rate is one to two quarts per acre in 15 to 40 gallons of water. The chemical can be sprayed over the surface and incorporated.

According to John Appleton, Furadan Product Manager, the supplemental label permits using the liquid formulation of Furadan in combination with herbicides which are applied prior to seeding.

Alfalfa is not to be cut or

application. Further, only one application of Furadan 10G or of Furadan 4 Flowable may be made during the growing season.

Firm honors top corn yields

MONTOURSVILLE Winners of the Pennsylvania Five Acre Corn Club who planted Trojan Hybrid Seed Corn in Lycoming County were recently recognized by Pfizer Genetics, Marketer of Trojan.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, May 10, 1980—C39

Montoursville, received top honors with a first place finish of 172.5 bushels per acre. Snyder planted Trojan TXS 115A at 26,607 plants per acre, and harvested this outstanding yield at 24.3 percent moisture.

of 146.4 bushels with Trojan T1058 was William Peterman of Muncy.

Richard Snyder of R1, entry at 24,000 plants per acre and harvested T1058 at 24 percent moisture.

The Pennsylvania Five Acre Corn Club is sponsored by Penn State Agriculture Extension Service and supported by Pennsylvania Placing third with a yield Master Corn Growers Association, and the Pennsylvania Seedsman Association and the Com-



Among those honored by Sauder are seated, left to right, Miriam Franck, Margie Shelly, Nora Hollinger; standing left to right, Russell Hollinger, Glenn Sauder, Kevin Kolp, William Urban III. Kenneth Gibble, Melchior La Rocca, Luther Staats.

Egg firm cites 23 employees

LITITZ — R. W. Sauder, Inc., Penn Dutch Farms, of Lititz, honored 23 employees and their spouses at an awards banquet on Friday, April 18, 1980, at the Willow Valley Restaurant.

Awards were presented for five years, 10 years, 15 years, 20 years, and 25 years of continuous employment with the company.

Receiving awards were Margie Shelly, Charles Hollinger and Russell Hollinger, 25 years; Miriam Franck, Kenneth Gibble, Nora Hollinger, 20 years; Glenn Sauder, 15 years; Esther Hostetter and Luther Staats Jr., 10 years; Kevin area.

Kolp, Melchior La Rocca, and William Urban, III, 5 vears.

Presentation of the awards was made by Raymond W. Sauder, founder and president of the company.

Penn Dutch Farms, engaged in processing and wholesaling local farm-fresh eggs, was established in 1947. Approximately 100 persons are employed, processing and packaging 16,000 cases per week. The company serves customers in Baltimore, Washington, D.C., Philadelphia, and New York City, as well as stores and markets in the local

Fruit herbicide uses cleared

WESTPORT, Ct. - and pigweed, Stauffer says. Devrinol herbicide has been registered nationally for use on established almonds, apples, apricots, cherries, figs, grapefruits, grapes, lemons, nectarines, oranges, peaches, pears, pecans, plums, prunes, tangerines and walnuts.

Devrinol, from Stauffer, is formulated as a 50 percent wettable powder. It controls most annual grasses and common broadleaf weeds. nyardgrass, seedling johnsongrass, wild oats, chickweed, lambsquarters

It should be applied as a directed spray to stands that have been established for at least one year in the field, orchard, vineyard or grove.

Stauffer recommends applying eight pounds Devrinol 50-WP per broadcast acre to the soil surface before weeds germinate. If rainfall does not occur after application, the herbicide should be incorporated mechanically or including foxtails, fall by irrigation water, the panicum, crabgrass, bar-company says. Farmers should consult the Devrinol label for regional use precautions.

FARM TIRE BLOW

Our tire shed is full with tires which are take offs from new tractors — we've got to clean out the shed. N.T.O. tires for about 60% of dealer cost price.

REAR TRACTOR TIRES

		2/24	WILLIAM INVE	<u> </u>	
Qty.	Stock No.	Size/ply	Description	Condition	Price Each
2	17-18	11.2x24/6	G.Y. Pow. Torque	Used, 90% tr.	55.00 W.T.
	11-12	12.4x24/6	G.Y. 45° T. Sure Grip	Used, 90% tr.	89.00 W.T.
222222	1	18.4x26/6	G.Y. 45° T.S.G. Puller tire	Used, 25% tr.	45.00
2	5-6	13.6x28/4	G.Y. Pow. Torque	N.T.O.	110.00 W.T.
' 2	15-16	13.6x28/4	G.Y. 45° Sure Grip	N.T.O.	100.00
2	21-22	13.6x28/4	G.Y. 45° Sure Grip	Used, 95% tr.	90.00
2	19-20	13.6x28/6 Fire.	Turf, Diamond Tread	Used, 95% tr.	120.00
2	25-26	13.6x28/6 Cont.	45° heavy center cleat	N.T.O.	110.00
1	7	16.9x30/6	G.Y. 45° Sure Grip Puller	Nicked S. wall	60.00 W.T.
1	8	16.9x30/6	G.Y. 45° Sure Grip Puller	Used, 60% tr.	75.00 W.T.
1	27	16.9x30/6	G.Y. Pow. Torque	Used, 50% tr.	80.00 W.T.
2	30-31	16.9x30/6 -	G.Y. Pow. Torque	N.T.O.	140.00
2	23-24	18.4x30/8	G Y. 45° S. Sure Grip	N.T.O.	20.00 W.T.
2	28-29	18.4x30/6	Safemark Multi-Angle	Used, 90% tr.	110.00 W.T.
2	36-37	18.4x30/6	G.Y. Pow. Torque	N.T.O.	215.00 W.T.
2	40-41	18.4x30/6	G.Y. Pow. Torque	N.T.O.	200.00 W.T.
2	32-33	16.9x34/6	G.Y. 45° Sure Grip	Used, 90% tr.	185.00
2	34-35	18.4x34/6	G.Y. Pow. Torque	Used, 90% tr.	205.00
2	38-39	18.4x34/6	G.Y. 45° T.S.G. 50% tr.	For Pulling	100.00 W.T.
2	9-10	18.4x34	Fire. Field & Road	Used, 25% tr.	50.00
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	1-2	18 4x38/8	G.Y. Pow. Torque	N.T.O.	255.00 W.T.
	l	1 = =			=======================================

FRONT TRACTOR TIRES

Qty.	Stock No.	Size/ply	Description	Condition	Price Each		
2	63-64	6.00x16/6	G.Y. Super Rib	N.T.O.	23.00 W.T.		
2	65-66	6.00x16/6	G.Y. Super Rib Tbls.	N.T.O.	25.00		
1	62	6.50x16/4	G.Y. Super Rib	Used, 60% tr.	10.00		
2	69-70	6.50x16/6	G.Y. Triple Rib	N.T.O.	25.00 W.T.		
2-	54-55	7.50x16/6	G.Y. Super Rib	Used, 60% tr.	20.00		
2. 3	58-59-60	7.50x16/6	G.Y. Super Rib	Used, 50% tr.	15.00		
2	75-76	7.50x16/6	G.Y. Super Rib Tbls.	N.T.O.	35.00		
2	52-53	10.00x16/6	Armstrong Tru-Trac	N.T.O.	65.00 W.T.		
1	71	10.00x16/6	G.Y. Super Rib	Used, 60% tr.	30.00 W.T.		
1	72	10.00x16/6 `	G.Y. Super Rib	Used, 60% tr.	39.00 W.T.		
1	61	11.00x16/6	BFG Multi-Ring	Used, 75% tr.	45.00		
2	50-51	7.50x18/6	G.Y. Super Rib	N.T.O.	42.50 W.T.		
2	67-68	7.50x18/6	G.Y. Super Rib	N.T.O.	37.50		
$\bar{1}$	57	6.50x20/6	Firestone Phoenix	Used, 70% tr.	25.00		
ī	56	7.50x20/4	G.Y. Super Rib	N.T.O.	42.00		

MISCELLANEOUS FARM TIRES

2	82-83	16x6.50-8/4	Rib tr. Trailer wheel	N.T.O.	12.50
2	- 79-80	5.90x15/4	G.Y. Rib implement	N.T.O.	15.00
2	77-78	7.50x16/6	BFG Rib implement	N.T.O.	27.00
1	81	11.00Lx14/6	G.Y. Rib implement	Used, 50% tr.	25.00
	\		on Std. 6-lug rım W.T.	1	
4	84 to 87	7.00x15/6	G.Y. Steel cap on Bobcat		1
	İ		8-lug wheel	25% tr.	20.00 W.T.
2	88-89	G78x15 (R.	B on 6-lug implement rim	Used, 25% tr.	15.00 W.T.
2	13-14	Steel Wheels	13 in. W x 57 in. H.		
	1		Fits Deutz & Massey 6-lug		100.00

Definitions: tbls = tubeless, N.T.O. = New takeoffs. tr = tread W.T. = with tube G.Y. =Good Year.

Note: All N.T.O. Good Year tires carry factory field hazard warranty. Prices include F.E. Tax. Call ahead - some of these tires must be dismounted. Will ship upon request.

SAVE THIS AD

Call Us When you **Need A Tire**



tauffer Diesel Inc.

312 W. MAIN ST., NEW HOLLAND, PA PHONE 717-354-4181

HIGH PRESSURE WASHING

OF POULTRY HOUSES AND VEAL PENS

BARRY L. HERR 1744 Pioneer Road, Lancaster, Pa. Phone: 717-464-2044